IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO
COURTROOM A-401
MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of August 7, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#

IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

11:00 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

2:30 p.m.

MONDAY AUGUST 11, 2025

25-cv-01029-RMR-NRN

25-cv-00705-NYW-NRN
25-cv-00896-NYW-NRN
25-cv-01240-NRN

25-cv-01470-NYW-NRN

24-cv-01858-DDD-NRN

STATUS CONFERENCE
Houston v. USA et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE

Wilson v. Equifax Info. Services

Wilson v. Experian Info. Solutions, Inc.
Wilson v. Portfolio Recovery Associates
Wilson v. Trans Union LLC

DISCOVERY HEARING
Sotelo v. Amica Mutual Insurance
Company

TUESDAY AUGUST 12, 2025

25-cv-01373-RMR-NRN

25-cv-01657-DDD-NRN

25-cv-01397-NRN

24-cv-03605-PAB-NRN

25-cv-01676-CNS-NRN

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Gulett v. Critical Control Energy
Services, Inc.

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Mclntyre et al v. Colorado Farm Bureau
Insurance Company

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Marquez v. Salamander Aspen
Employer, LLC et al

MOTION HEARING
Reynolds v. Spargur et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Franklin et al v. Allstate Vehicle and
Property Insurance Company
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FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
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IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

3:30 p.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

22-cv-02792-NYW-NRN

DISCOVERY HEARING
Warrington v. Department of Homeland
Security et al

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 13, 2025

25-cv-00329-PAB-NRN

24-cv-03559-GPG-NRN

25-cv-01810-GPG-NRN

25-cv-01706-CNS-NRN

24-cv-02606-GPG-NRN

25-cv-00734-NYW-NRN

25-cv-00922-GPG-NRN

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Anderson v. VITAC Corporation

STATUS CONFERENCE
Watson et al v. Amazon.com, Inc. et al

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Johnson v. Dillon Companies, LLC

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Siva v. American Family Connect
Property and Casualty Insurance
Company

STATUS CONFERENCE
Watson et al v. Mulcahy et al

STATUS CONFERENCE
Logsdon et al v. United States Forest
Service

STATUS CONFERENCE
Tapia v. City of Georgetown Sheriff
Department et al

THURSDAY AUGUST 14, 2025

25-cv-01522-SKC-NRN

SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Ragsdale v. Global Mortgage Group,
LLC
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FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
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10:30 a.m.  25-cv-01650-NYW-NRN SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Welty et al v. American Bankers
Insurance Company of Florida et al

11:00 a.m. 25-cv-01862-GPG-NRN SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Montalvo et al v. State Farm Fire and
Casualty Company

11:30 a.m. 24-cv-02436-CNS-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE

Checkers Industrial Safety Products,
LLC v. Driver Industrial OPCO, LLC
D/B/A Driver Industrial Safety Welty et al
v. American Bankers Insurance
Company of Florida et al

2:00 p.m. 25-cv-00708-PAB-NRN STATUS CONFERENCE
McKowen v. Harrington et al

3:30 p.m. 25-cv-01431-REB-NRN SCHEDULING CONFERENCE
Lutz v. Walker

FRIDAY AUGUST 15, 2025

NO DOCKET — MAGISTRATE JUDGE UNAVAILABLE



