IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM A-401 MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of August 7, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS, PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT (571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937# IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

MONDAY AUGUST 11, 2025

11:00 a.m.	25-cv-01029-RMR-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Houston v. USA et al		
2:00 p.m.	25-cv-00705-NYW-NRN 25-cv-00896-NYW-NRN 25-cv-01240-NRN 25-cv-01470-NYW-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Wilson v. Equifax Info. Services Wilson v. Experian Info. Solutions, Inc. Wilson v. Portfolio Recovery Associates Wilson v. Trans Union LLC		
3:00 p.m.	24-cv-01858-DDD-NRN	DISCOVERY HEARING Sotelo v. Amica Mutual Insurance Company		
TUESDAY AUGUST 12, 2025				
9:30 a.m.	25-cv-01373-RMR-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Gulett v. Critical Control Energy Services, Inc.		
10:30 a.m.	25-cv-01657-DDD-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE McIntyre et al v. Colorado Farm Bureau Insurance Company		
11:00 a.m.	25-cv-01397-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Marquez v. Salamander Aspen Employer, LLC et al		
11:30 a.m.	24-cv-03605-PAB-NRN	MOTION HEARING Reynolds v. Spargur et al		
2:30 p.m.	25-cv-01676-CNS-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Franklin et al v. Allstate Vehicle and Property Insurance Company		

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM A-401 MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of August 7, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS,
PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT
(571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937#
IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

3:30 p.m. 22-cv-02792-NYW-NRN DISCOVERY HEARING

Warrington v. Department of Homeland

Security et al

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 13, 2025

9:30 a.m.	25-cv-00329-PAB-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Anderson v. VITAC Corporation
10:00 a.m.	24-cv-03559-GPG-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Watson et al v. Amazon.com, Inc. et al
10:30 a.m.	25-cv-01810-GPG-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Johnson v. Dillon Companies, LLC
11:30 a.m.	25-cv-01706-CNS-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Siva v. American Family Connect Property and Casualty Insurance Company
2:00 p.m.	24-cv-02606-GPG-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Watson et al v. Mulcahy et al
2:30 p.m.	25-cv-00734-NYW-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Logsdon et al v. United States Forest Service
3:00 p.m.	25-cv-00922-GPG-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Tapia v. City of Georgetown Sheriff Department et al

THURSDAY AUGUST 14, 2025

10:00 a.m. 25-cv-01522-SKC-NRN SCHEDULING CONFERENCE

Ragsdale v. Global Mortgage Group,

LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO COURTROOM A-401 MAGISTRATE JUDGE N. REID NEUREITER

(As of August 7, 2025)

FOR PUBLIC ACCESS TO TELEPHONIC HEARINGS, PLEASE CALL THE CONFERENCE LINE AS A PARTICIPANT AT (571) 353-2301, Access Code 841686937# IN ADVANCE OF THE HEARING.

USERS ARE DIRECTED TO MUTE YOUR PHONE UPON ENTRY TO THE CONFERENCE

10:30 a.m.	25-cv-01650-NYW-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Welty et al v. American Bankers Insurance Company of Florida et al
11:00 a.m.	25-cv-01862-GPG-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Montalvo et al v. State Farm Fire and Casualty Company
11:30 a.m.	24-cv-02436-CNS-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE Checkers Industrial Safety Products, LLC v. Driver Industrial OPCO, LLC D/B/A Driver Industrial Safety Welty et al v. American Bankers Insurance Company of Florida et al
2:00 p.m.	25-cv-00708-PAB-NRN	STATUS CONFERENCE McKowen v. Harrington et al
3:30 p.m.	25-cv-01431-REB-NRN	SCHEDULING CONFERENCE Lutz v. Walker

FRIDAY AUGUST 15, 2025

NO DOCKET - MAGISTRATE JUDGE UNAVAILABLE